for e.g. agricultural markets foresight, and for economic impact analysis
of climate change and adaptation.

Estimated changes in domestic supply and use
Domestic supply

 difference in the magnitude of changes for pork meat and eggs
 a divide between EU-West and EU-East
 magnitude of changes declining with increase of the transition period

Domestic use

EGGS

Changes in regional (NUTS-2) production in Scenario B1 (2035)

PORK MEAT

Estimated changes in the net trade with third countries

 pork meat exports drop by 87% while imports increase eleven-fold in Scenario A
 but the EU and EU-West remain net exporters of pork meat even in Scenario A
pork meat trade balance significantly impacted in Scenarios B1 and C1 too
 trade in eggs less impacted

Net imports

Estimated changes in prices
Producer prices

 short-term differences in the magnitude of changes
 EU-East producer prices converging towards EU-West producer prices

Consumer prices

Estimated changes in profits and in macroeconomic indicators
Profits  position of pork meat in the EU-West to reverse over

time owing to its improving relative competitiveness

Selected macroeconomic
indicators for the EU-27

Scenarios
A B1 C1

Agricultural income -1.7% -1.5% -1.2%

EAA output +5.8% +1.5% +1.0%

Output crops -0.8% -0.3% -0.2%

Output animals +12.6% +3.2% +2.0%

Tariff revenues +7.0% +1.6% +1.1%

Consumer purchasing power -0.1% -0.0% -0.0%

Taxpayers’ total cost -0.1% -0.0% -0.0%

Estimated changes in the GWP
GWP

-7.94Mt
CO2 eq

+5.76Mt
CO2 eq -2.18Mt

CO2 eq

 GWP increase in non-EU pork meat production

Production

-2.72Mt
CO2 eq

+2.43Mt
CO2 eq -0.29Mt

CO2 eq -1.73Mt
CO2 eq

+1.53M
t CO2 eq -0.20Mt

CO2 eq

Main conclusions

 difference in the magnitude of changes for pork meat and eggs in
• production
• consumption
• trade
• prices
• producer profits

 magnitude of changes declining with increase of the transition period
 a divide between EU-West and EU-East
 negligible impact on consumer purchasing power and no burden on taxpayers
 EU GWP decrease compensated by non-EU GWP increase to a great extent